Attachment A
King County Flood Control Zone District
Amendment to Contract for Professional
 Services with Wallace Wilkins Ph.D.

THIS AMENDMENT ("Amendment") to the Contract for Professional Services is entered into between the King County Flood Control Zone District, a Washington municipal corporation ("District") and Wallace Wilkins, Ph.D. ("Consultant").  District and Consultant are each a "Party" and together "Parties" to this Amendment.

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. FCD2022-03, the District and Consultant entered into a professional services agreement on August 10, 2021 (the "Underlying Agreement"), and

[bookmark: _Hlk158133845]WHEREAS, by Resolution No. FCD2022-17, the District authorized an extension of the Underlying Agreement through 2023, and an increase in funding, and

WHEREAS, by Executive Committee Motion No. FCDECM2024-01, the Executive Committee authorized an extension of the Underlying Agreement through 2024 and an increase in funding, and

WHEREAS, the District desires to continue Consultant’s services for 2025, and the Parties have negotiated this amendment;



NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits accruing, it is agreed by and between the parties thereto as follows:

1. The Underlying Agreement, as amended, shall be amended at Section 2 to include an additional sum not to exceed $50,000.

2. The Underlying Agreement, as amended, shall be amended at Section 3 to extend the term of the Underlying Agreement to December 31, 2025.

3. In all other respects, the Underlying Agreement between the parties shall remain in full force and effect, amended as set forth herein, but only as set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment on the day and year set forth above.

	KING COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT


_______________________________
Reagan Dunn, Chair



	CONSULTANT



_______________________________
Signature

_______________________________
Printed Name and Title



